
L oud s p e ak e r s       

12" -  35W  Vintag e  C e r am ic Guitar  L oud s p e ak e r                
C 12Q   -  8   W  /  16   W

G EN ER AL  C H AR AC T ER I S T I C S               

Nominal Overall Diameter 306 mm 12 in

Nominal Voice Coil Diameter 32 mm 1.25 in

Magnet Weight 426 g 15 oz

Overall Weight 4.10 lbs

Flux Dens ity 0.92 T

T H I EL E-S M AL L  P AR AM ET ER S               8    W 16    W

Voice Coil DC Res is tance RE 6.36 12.00 W

Res onance Frequency ƒS 87.3 87.0 Hz

Mechanical Q Factor QMS 13.14 10.16

Electrical Q Factor QE S 1.94 2.47

Total Q Factor QTS 1.69 1.99

Mechanical Moving Mas s MMS 25.5 24.3 g

Mechanical Compliance CMS 130 137 µm/N

Force Factor BxL 6.78 8.16 Wb/m

Equivalent Acous tic Volume VAS 44.1 46.3 lt.

Maximum Linear Dis placement XMAX 1.5 1.5 mm

Reference Efficiency nO 1.45 1.20 %

Diaphragm Area S D 490.8 490.8 cm2

Los s es  Electrical Res is tance RE S 43.2 50.0 W

Voice Coil Inductance @ 1kHz LE 0.63 0.95 mH

C O N S T R U C T I VE C H AR AC T ER I S T I C S                     

Magnet Ferrite

Voice Coil Winding Copper

Voice Coil Former Epotex

Cone Paper

S urround Integrated Paper

Dus t Dome S olid Paper

Bas ket Pres s ed S heet S teel

EL EC T R I C AL  C H AR AC T ER I S T I C S                    8    W 16    W

Nominal Impedance 8 16 W
Rated Power 35 35 W

Mus ical Power 70 70 W

S ens itivity@1W,1m 94.6 93.9 db

305.5

27
7.

0
4.

0

2.
5

n° 8 holes 9×6.5
at 45° on Ø293.5

26
.0

Ø102.0

10
8.

5

6.
0 82

.5

05/07/2014

Fr e que nc y  R e s po ns e  o n IE C  B a f f le  (D IN 45575)  @  1 W, 1  m  - Fr e e  A ir  Im pe da nc e                                    
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Due to continuing product improvement, the features  and the des ign are s ubject to change without notice.

Jens entone · webs ite: www.jens entone.com · email: info@jens entone.com
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